2017 Grant Winners from the Community Foundation of Northeast Georgia:

Education:

Gwinnett County Public Schools-Play to Learn
Baggett Elementary School

Corners Outreach

Special Kneads

Norcross High School Foundation for Excellence
The Path Project

Easter Seals North Georgia

Hispanic Organization Promoting Education
Jenkins Elementary School

Next Generation Focus Inc.

Food Insufficiency

Lilburn Cooperative Ministry
Norcross Cooperative Ministry
North Gwinnett Cooperative
Street Wise

Healthcare

Bridge Atlanta Medical Center

Gwinnett Sexual Assault & Children's Advocacy Center
Boys & Girls Club

Healing Grace Ministries

Good Samaritan-Gwinnett

Shelter

Home of Hope

Rainbow Village, Inc.

Promise686 Inc.

Gwinnett County Habitat for Humanity
Partnership Against Domestic Violence
Family Promise of Forsyth County

The Drake House

Non Basic Needs

Gwinnett Coalition for Health and Human Services
Hudgens Center for the Arts

Mary Kistner Endowment for the Arts)

Total Amount:

25,000
12,500
10,000
12,800
10,000
10,000
8,109

5,000

5,000

10,000

14,500
10,000
5,000
5,000

25,000
12,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

27,500
12,500
12,500
5,000
4,000
5,000
12,000

5,000
25,000 (Funded by the

$303,409



