2017 Grant Winners from the Community Foundation of Northeast Georgia:

Education:

Gwinnett County Public Schools-Play to Learn	25,000
Baggett Elementary School	12,500
Corners Outreach	10,000
Special Kneads	12,800
Norcross High School Foundation for Excellence	10,000
The Path Project	10,000
Easter Seals North Georgia	8,109
Hispanic Organization Promoting Education	5,000
Jenkins Elementary School	5,000
Next Generation Focus Inc.	10,000

Food Insufficiency

Lilburn Cooperative Ministry	14,500
Norcross Cooperative Ministry	10,000
North Gwinnett Cooperative	5,000
Street Wise	5,000

Healthcare

Bridge Atlanta Medical Center	25,000
Gwinnett Sexual Assault & Children's Advocacy Center	12,000
Boys & Girls Club	5,000
Healing Grace Ministries	5,000
Good Samaritan-Gwinnett	5,000

Shelter

Home of Hope	27,500
Rainbow Village, Inc.	12,500
Promise686 Inc.	12,500
Gwinnett County Habitat for Humanity	5,000
Partnership Against Domestic Violence	4,000
Family Promise of Forsyth County	5,000
The Drake House	12,000

Non Basic Needs

Gwinnett Coalition for Health and Human Services	5,000
	25 000 (E

Hudgens Center for the Arts 25,000 (Funded by the

Mary Kistner Endowment for the Arts)

Total Amount: \$303,409